High Performance Catalog 1
Edition September 2006
LWN 482.01-E / 09.2006 / 3000
20537 Hamburg, Wendenstr. 133-135
20506 Hamburg, P.O. Box 26 16 51
Fon +49 (40) 251 65-100
Fax +49 (40) 251 65-500
LESER GmbH & Co. KG E-Mail: sales@leser.com

 • Conventional design 01/02
 • Balanced bellows design 01/04
 How to order
 • Numbering system 01/06
 • Article numbers 01/08
 Dimensions and weights
 • Metric Units 01/10
 • US Units  01/11
 Pressure temperature ratings
 • Metric Units 01/12
 • US Units  01/14
 Flange drillings and facings 01/16
 Order information – Spare parts 01/18
 Available options  01/20
 Approvals  01/21
 Capacities
 • Steam [Metric Units + US Units]  01/22
 • Air [Metric Units + US Units] 01/24
 • Water [Metric Units + US Units] 01/26
  Determination of coefficient  01/28
  of discharge Kdr /αw
 Ty
p
e
44
1,
 4
42
 D
INType
441 DIN
442 DIN
Type
441 DIN
442 DIN
Conventional design
 Type 441, 442 DIN Type 441, 442 DIN
01/02 LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
1,
 4
42
 D
IN
40  Cap H2
 18   Adjusting screw
 19   Lock nut
16  Upper spring plate
 9   Bonnet
 12   Spindle
54  Spring
 17   Lower spring plate
55  Stud
56  Nut
 14   Split ring
60  Gasket
8  Guide with bushing
57  Pin
61  Ball
7  Disc
5   Seat
1  Body
Conventional design
01/03LWN 482.01-E
Please notice:
– Modifications reserved by LESER.
– LESER can upgrade materials without notice.
– Every part can be replaced by other material acc. to customer specification.
 Ty

 D
IN
How to order – Numbering system
 Type 441, 442 DIN Type 441, 442 DIN
01/06 LWN 482.01-E
4412.4512
Article No.
5 barg
Set Pressure Connections
Please state unit (in gauge)!
Please do not exceed the pressure
range defined in the spring charts.
 Please refer to pages 01/16 and 01/17
441 2 451 2
1 2
1
2
3
4
3 4
.
  Valve Type 441, 442 DIN
 Type 441 – with closed bonnet
 Type 442 – with open bonnet
 Material code
 Valve code
 Identifies valve size and body
 material, refer to page 01/09.
 H45
Article Number Set Pressure Connections
332211
Code Lifting lever
2 screwed cap H2
3 plain lever H3
4 packed lever H4
5
plain lever
with open
bonnet
H3
 Ty
p
e
44
1,
 4
42
 D
IN
Code Lifting lever
1  0.6025 (cast iron)
2  1.0619 (WCB)
4  1.4408 (CF8M)
5
 0.7043
(ductile Gr. 60-40-18)
 Type 441, 442 DIN Type 441, 442 DIN
01/07LWN 482.01-E
 Type 441, 442 DIN   Option code
• O-ring-disc
   CR “K” J21
   EPDM “D” J22
   FKM “L” J23
   FFKM “C” J20
• Disc 1.4404 / 316L   L44
• Disc 1.4404 / 316L stellited  J25

Closed bonnet
Conventional design
How to order – Article numbers
01/09LWN 482.01-E
Article numbers
DNI  20  20  25  32  40  50  65  80  100  125  150  200
 DNO  32  40  40 50 65  80  100  125  150  200  250  300
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm]  18  18  23 29  37  46  60  74  92  98  125  165
 Actual Orifi ce area A0  [mm2]  254  254  416  661  1075  1662  2827  4301  6648  7543  12272  21382
  Body material: 0.6025 (cast iron)
Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4411.  4372  –  4382  4392  4402  4412  4422  4432  4442  4452  4462  –
closed  H3 Art.-No. 4411.  4373  –  4383  4393  4403  4413  4423  4433  4443  4453  –  –
 H4 Art.-No. 4411.  4374  –  4384  4394  4404  4414  4424  4434  4444  4454  4464  –
open  H3 Art.-No. 4421.  4375  –  4385  4395  4405  4415  4425  4435  4445  4455  4465  –
 Body material: 0.7043 (ductile Gr. 60-40-18)
 Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4415.  –  –  7382  7392  7402  7412  7422  7432  7442  7452  7462  7472
closed  H3 Art.-No. 4415.  –  –  7383  7393  7403  7413  7423  7433  7443  7453 – –
 H4 Art.-No. 4415.  –  –  7384  7394  7404  7414  7424  7434  7444  7454  7464  7474
open  H3 Art.-No. 4425.  –  –  7385  7395   7405  7415  7425  7435  7445  7455  7465  7475
  Body material: 1.0619 (WCB)
 Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4412.  –  4502  4512  4522  4532  4542  4552  4562  4572  4582  4592  4612
closed  H3 Art.-No. 4412.  – 4503  4513  4523  4533  4543  4553  4563  4573  4583 – –
 H4 Art.-No. 4412.  – 4504  4514  4524  4534  4544  4554  4564  4574  4584  4594  4614
open  H3 Art.-No. 4422.  – 4505  4515  4525  4535  4545  4555  4565  4575  4585  4595  4615
  Body material: 1.4408 (CF8M)
 Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4414.  –  –  4642  4652  4662  4672  4682  4692  4702  4712  4722 –
closed  H4    Art.-No. 4414.  –  –  4644  4654  4664  4674  4684  4694  4704  4714  4724 –
 Ty
p
e
44
1,
 4
42
 D
IN
 Type 441, 442 DIN Type 441, 442 DIN
Dimensions and weights
 Type 441, 442 DIN Type 441, 442 DIN
01/10 LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
1,
 4
42
 D
IN
Metric Units
DNI 20  20  25  32  40  50  65  80  100  125  150  200
 DNO  32  40  40  50  65  80  100  125  150  200  250  300
 Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm]  18 18  23  29  37  46  60  74  92  98  125  165
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2]  254   254  416  661  1075  1662  2827  4301  6648  7543  12272  21382
 Weight   9  9  9  12  16  22  32  56  75  85  131  285
[kg]  with bellows  9,4 9,4 10 13 17 24 36 60 83 93 142 289
 Center to face Inlet a  85 85  105  115  140  150  170  195  220  250  285  400
[mm]  Outlet b   95   95 100  110  115  120  140  160  180  200  225  477
 Height (H4) Standard H  max.  304  304  339  446  512  569  699  801  883  913  1083  1380
[mm]  Bellows H    max.  337 337  378  488  550  615  769  860  939  969  1141  1380
 Support brackets A  277  277  320  490
 [mm] B  160  160  185  1)
  (drilled only on request) C  Ø 18  Ø 18  Ø 18  Ø 18
 D  293  318  392  1)
E  21  21  28  1)
  Body material: 0.6025 (cast iron)
 DIN Flange2)  Inlet  PN 16  –  PN 16
 Outlet  PN 16  –  PN 16
  Body material: 0.7043 (ductile Gr. 60-40-18)